Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 3 June 2011
Question: E11-154

OUTCOME 1: Population Health

Topic: SOBERING-UP SHELTER IN TENNANT CREEK

Written Question on Notice

Senator Boyce asked:

a) When will the sobering up shelter in Tennant Creek be completed?

b) What transitional arrangements have been made for when the existing site transitions to a building site?

Answer:

a) Practical completion of the project is due by the end of 2011. The handover of the new sobering-up shelter facility to the service provider will occur when the certificate of occupancy is received.

b) The service provider is continuing to provide a scaled down service from an alternate site during the construction period.

